INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY DISTRICT BRANCH, GURUGRAM

(Website: www.redcrossgurugram.org)

EXAMINATION NOTICE

NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION (OMR BASED) FOR THE POST OF ACCOUNTANT AGAINST ADVT. DATED 23.11.2020

 It is notified for the information of all concerned that the Indian Red Cross Society, District Branch Gurugram has fixed the written examination Optical Marks Reorganization Sheets Based (OMR Based) for the post of Accountant to be held on dated 03.01.2021 (Sunday) at District Red Cross Society, Chandan Nagar, Sector-15, Part-2, Gurugram.

Criteria for written Examination

Total Marks: 100

- I. Written Examination..... 100 Marks
- II. The examination for the said post will comprise of 100 multiple choice question of 90 minutes duration and divided into two portion comprising:-

a) 75% weightage for General awareness, Reasoning, Maths, Science, Computer, English, Hindi and Concerned or Relevant Subject as applicable.

b) 25% weightage for History, Current Affairs, Literature, Geography, Civics, Environment, Culture etc. of Haryana.

Each question will carry equal marks.

Admit card for written examination of the candidates will be uploaded on the Indian Red Cross Society, District Branch, Gurugram web-site i.e. <u>www.redcrossgurugram.org</u> and <u>www.haryanaredcross.com</u>. The candidates can download the admit cards for the Indian Red Cross Society, District Branch, Gurugram web-site from **26.12.2020 onwards**. **Candidates are advised to read the instructions on the Admit Card carefully and follow the same strictly**.

No separate information will be sent to the candidates by the Indian Red Cross Society, District Branch, Gurugram through post.

2. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE CANDIDATES FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION ARE AVAILABLE ON INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY DISTRICT BRANCH, GURUGRAM WEBSITE i.e. www.redcrossgurugram.org and www.harayanredcross.com WHICH SHOULD BE GONE THROUGH BEFORE COMING FOR EXAMINATION.

Place: Gurugram Dated: 24th December, 2020 --Sd/-Secretary Indian Red Cross Society District Branch, Gurugram